
2r

BOBBY LEDOT]X
Chairman

525 Cook Ave
Ralon. NM 87711)
(i 75 ) .+17-7167

JAMES L. NEWTON
/ice-Chairman

P O Box 156

Springer. NM E7747
(50i ) 228-2-|85

ROY P. FERITIANDEZ
Memher

455 A NM SR72
Raton, NM 87740

i575)445 2846

COMMISSIONERS

RAI ETT\ }l. TRT JIT,LO
Couhty Clerk
t57i ) lJi--i5,i I

ed$a" Qu.rrq
Saattd al &rruraonluoza
P.'O. et* r+cS{n;;n. New Mexico 87740

Phone: (575)445-9661 . Fax: (575)415-29O2
w wrr'. co. co I fax. nm. us

Rf,SOLUTION 2OI9.I5
Budget Adjustments-Various Funds

WHEREAS, funds have and need to be transferred to the Corrections Fund
(201-041 l); and

WHEREAS, a budget transfer under such circumstances is necessary and

lawful, the following transfer and increase should be made as follows:

Transfer from
Transfer to

209-0418-44045
209-041 8-46020
209-041 8-48070

209-0419-48070
209-041 9-4401 0
209-0419-44045

l0l -0000
201-04 n

Maintenance-Vehicle
lnventory
Capital Outlay Vehicle

$250,000.00
$250,000.00

*l':
#a;
i oct

<;
-ra

6@
:r-

d

WHEREAS, the Corrections Fund (201-041 I ), has sufficient funds; and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and la*fi-rl, the following increase should be made as follows:

Increase Exoense
201-0411-47026 InmateHousing-OffSite $172,000.00

WHEREAS, the Fire Marshal Fire Fund (209-0418), has sufficient fundsl and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Increas e Exoense

o

$3,900.00
$26,000.00
$6,900.00

WHEI{EAS, the Rapid Response Fire Fund (209-0419), has sufficient funds;

and
WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessarv

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Increase Exoense
Capital Outlay-Vehicles $74,5 84.90
Maintenance-Building Structure S7,059.43
Maintenance Vehicle $2,000.00

MARY LOU KERN
Colfat County Manager

(57 5\ 445-9661

WHEREAS, the General Fund (l0l-0000), has sufficient funds; and



WHEREAS, funds have and need to be increased in Vermejo Park Fire Fund
(209-0424); and

WHERf,AS, a revenue increase under such circumstances is necessary and
lawful, the following revenue increase should be made as follows:

Increase Revenue
209-0424-36060 Reimbursement/Refunds $ r4,825.36

WHEREAS, the Vermejo Park Fire Fund (209-0424), has sufficient fundsl and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumslances is necessary
and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Increase Expense
209-0424-46020 lnventory $ 14,825.36

WHEREAS, funds have and need to be increased in French Tract Wildfire
Fund (209-0442); and

WHEREAS, a revenue increase under such circumstances is necessary and

lawful, the following revenue increase should be made as follows:

lncrease Revenue
209-0442-36060 Reimbursement/Refunds $7.632.50

WHEREAS, the French Tract Wildfire Fund (209-0442). has suf flcient tunds:

WHERf,AS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

ncrease ExDense

UrS

,l.oa

623<o

za
s6
-1 :

?>3<
f
a

6)

and

209-0442-41040
209-0442-42010
209-0442-42020
209-0442-46020

s I ,200.00
sr 0.00
$5.00
$s,000.00

WHEREAS, funds have and need to be increased in Vermejo Wildfire Fund

(209-0446); and

WHEREAS, a revenue increase under such circumstances is necessary and

lawful, the following revenue increase should be made as follows:

Increase Revenue
209-0446-36060 ReimbursemenVRefunds $39,602.00

WHEREAS, the Vermejo Wildfire Fund (209-0446), has sufficient funds; and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Temporary Positions
FICA-Regular
FICA-Medicare
Inventory



WHEREAS, funds have and need to be increased in Rapid Response Wildfire
Fund (209-0447); and

Increase Revenue
209-0447 -36060 Reimbu rsement/Refunds $1r.285.50

WHER-EAS, the Rapid Response Wildfire Fund (209-0447), has sufficient
funds; and

Increase Expense
209-0446-41040
209-0446-420t0
209-0446-42020

Temporary Positions
FICA-Regular
FICA-Medicare

Temporary Positions
FICA-Regular
FICA-Medicare

$ r 0,000.00
$6 10.00

$2 r5.00

$ t0,900.00
$670.00
$ r 60.00

-> a

t. o o

I - j
<6

,a
g:
6c

E:

=
o

6)

WHEREAS, the WIPP Fund (21 8-0429), has sufficient funds; and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Inventorv $5 3 8.00

WHERf,AS, the DWI Grant Fund (223-0626), has sufficient funds; and

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

lncrease Expense
223-0626-41043 Contracted Employee $7. t99.00

THERf,FORE, BE IT R-ESOLYED, that the Board of County
Commissioners of Colfax County, New Mexico, hereby, approves, authorizes and

directs that the Colfax County budget for fiscal year 2018-2019 be amended

accordingly.

Done in open meeting this 10'h day ofJune, 2019

WIIEREAS, a revenue increase under such circumstances is necessary and

lawful, the following revenue increase should be made as follows:

WHEREAS, an increase in expenditures under such circumstances is necessary

and lawful, the following increase should be made as follows:

Increase Expense
209-0447 -41040
209-0447 -42010
209-0447 -42020

lncrease Exoense
zt8-0429-46020



co,oaI{*iar=
IX o9LO o
=z;Pr.9-Jttzj

i-
E. i.

QDE3

I

o

COLFAX COUNTY BO

Bobby

Roy P

MISSIONERS

/<,v^1,4

-*._ f \.) Os *.
';':;'"--'*ffi

a ," f'r, -'. { i l!

'oij,i,,ir:{'''
N

the Board

Member

ST

. Truji


